
From: Lindsay Welch
To: Lindsay Welch
Subject: Fwd: Proposed By-Law Amendments
Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022 10:17:18 AM
Attachments: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE NCASRO BY-LAWS.docx

***WARNING*** This email originated from outside of Guilford County. Do not click links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
When in doubt, please click on the Phish Alert Report button for our security team
analysis.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Scott Drew <sdrew@wilson-co.com>
Date: Mon, Feb 28, 2022 at 00:21
Subject: Proposed By-Law Amendments
To: Charles Jones <selrac@att.net>, Kevin Spivey <kspivey@leecountync.gov>, Dallas Hicks
<dhicks@co.iredell.nc.us>, Harold Bright <haroldbright@pamlicoschools.org>, Nicki Artis
<nartis@goldsboronc.gov>, Mitch DeLoatch <mitch.deloatch@nhcnc.net>, Larry Whitaker
<lawhitaker@leecountync.gov>, Herbie Stubbs <herbie.stubbs@chathamsheriff.com>, Brian
Heintz <LBHeintz@cabarruscounty.us>, Marcus Miller
<marcus_miller@catawbaschools.net>, Leon Godlock
<Leon.Godlock@rutherfordcountync.gov>, (dhuffstetler@cityofbelmont.org)
<dhuffstetler@cityofbelmont.org>, Lindsay Welch <bbqwelch@gmail.com>, Michelle Archer
<m.archer1618@gmail.com>, Todd O'Neal <Toneal148@yahoo.com>, Pete Locklear
<pete.locklear@ci.lumberton.nc.us>, Scott Grantham <sgrantham@ncdoj.gov>, Jay Jackson
<Jay.Jackson@dpi.nc.gov>

I want to apologize for getting this out to everyone so close to the time of the meeting.  I
wanted to introduce this to everyone.  These are the proposed changes to the By-Laws that
have been discussed in the past.  More recently, the vote to change election
procedures for electing Region Representatives.  This also shows the change to the By-Laws
about the positions of Chaplain and Ex-Officios, and how they are selected.

We may not vote on these tomorrow, but in the next couple of weeks or the meeting in
March.

Thank you!

Scott Drew
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PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE NCASRO BY-LAWS



Section 5.03 — Number and Qualifications of Directors: The Board of Directors will be composed of: Each Elected Officer, the Immediate Past President, Chaplain, Ex-Officio(s), and one (1) regional representative from each of the following regions:









Sections 5.05 — Election, Designation and Term of Office: The Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer will be elected by written ballot by the active members at an annual meeting of the Association.

The current Vice President will succeed to the office of President and the President will succeed to the office of Immediate Past President at the end of their two-year terms of office.

Region Representatives will be elected by written ballot by the active members, of the candidate’s region, at an annual meeting of the Association. Region Representatives must work in the region which they represent and will be elected by written ballot.

The Chaplain will be appointed by a vote of the voting members of the Board of Directors.

Ex-Officios will be appointed by the President.

Each office, whether by election or succession, will be for two (2) years.

Officers and Directors shall hold office until the expiration of the term of their office and the election and installation of their successors.



Corporal/School Resource Officer
Wilson County Sheriff’s Office
100 E. Green Street
Wilson, NC  27893
(252) 237-2118 – Work
(252) 205-4862 – Cell
Fike High School
500 Harrison Drive
Wilson, NC  27893
(252) 399-7905, ext. 5016
President
North Carolina Association of School Resource Officers
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